LIQUOR LICENSE REVIEW



TO:		dgers/CTYPLN/SFGOV vell/CTYPLN/SFGOV@SFGOV	File: 151112				
то:	Police Depa Lieutenant D Phone: 575	avid Falzon	2015-014491MIS				
DATE:	October 30, 2015						
This item is tentatively scheduled to be heard in four to six weeks. PLEASE EMAIL YOUR RESPONSE BY: November 23, 2015, to Erica Major, Public Safety and Neighborhood Services Committee Clerk. Erica.Major@sfgov.org - Fax No: 554-7771							
Applicant Name: and Business Name:		Issa Haddad West Portal Daily Xpress (36 West Portal Avenue)					
Applicant Address:		36 West Portal Avenue San Francisco, CA 94127					
and Phone	No.	(415) 410-5268					
PLANNING COMMENTS: Approval Denial Marchident 12/21/ President to PCSEC 703. 2, approve accessing use off-sale been whe distilled spirits to an existing							

August 28, 2015

Attn: Clerk of the Board San Francisco Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA. 94102

Re: PCN Request for Acquisition of a Type 21 Off-Sale Beer-Wine and Distilled Spirits Liquor License.

Mr. Issa Haddad - dba: West Portal Daily Xpress' - 36 West Portal Street, San Francisco, CA.

Dear Honorable Board of Supervisors,

The 'West Portal Daily Xpress' is currently a 'Magazine and Newspaper' clearinghouse of sorts. However, the good folks of the West Portal community have been asking that we reduce the percentage of store space dedicated to reading material, and create instead a neighborhood serving market. An overwhelming number of community members have asked that we afford them a convenient and necessary "One-Stop-Shop"; with grocery and household items, local Craft Beers and Wines, and a fine selection of Distilled Spirits to accommodate their needs as relates to at-home cocktail parties, and holiday get-togethers with friends and relatives.

And in addition to completely changing our business plan, we would also ponder and brainstorm on a branding name change that will better suit our new business plan.

Please do not hesitate in contacting us if you should have questions or concerns.

Sincerely

Issa Haddad, Owner 415. 410.5268

413. 410.3200

haddadissa10@yahoo.com

Jim Saxton, Liquor Licenses of San Francisco Bay Area

925. 689.6766

sfliquorlicenses@qmail.com

David J. Villa-Lobos, CLA Consulting

415. 921.4192

admin@communityleadershipalliance.net

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS -

SECTION 23958.4 B&P

Instructions

This form is to be used for all applications for original issuance or premises to premises transfer of licenses.

Part 1 is to be completed by an ABC employee, given to applicant with pre-application package, with copy retained in holding file or applicant's district file.

Part 2 is to be completed by the applicant, and returned to ABC.

Part 3 is to be completed by the local governing body or its designated subordinate officer or body, and returned to ABC.

PART 1-TO BE COMPLETED BY	/BC							
1. APPLICANT'S NAME	did Tro-	^						
2. PREMISES ADDRESS (Siver: purpoer agginame_c	ranaa, 200a	<u> </u>						
36 M. Parti	rddad, Issa W Ave, San	Francisco CA	94127 21	<u> </u>				
4. TYPE OF BUSINESS	7110	7 41101444 024	17/11 Ny	~ <u>~~~~~~~~~~~</u>				
Full Service Restaurant	Hofbrau/Cafeteria	Cockail Lounge	Private Clu	ხ				
Deli or Specialty Restaurant	Comedy Club	Night Club	Veterans Club					
Cafe/Coffee Shop	Brew Pub	Brew Pub Tavem: Beer		Fratemal Club				
Bed & Breakfast:	Theater	Tavern: Beer & Wine	Wine Tasting Room					
Wine only All								
Supermarket	Membership Store	Service Station	Swap Meet	/Fiea Market				
Juliquor Store	Department Store	Convenience Market	Drive-in Dairy					
Drug/Variety Store	Florist/Gift Shop	Convenience Market w/						
Other - describe:								
5. COUNTY POPULATION	5. TOTAL NUMBER OF LICENSES I	א כסטאדץ	IT. RATIO OF LICENSES TO POPULA	THON IN COUNTY				
836 , 620	1026	On-Sale Off-Sale		On-Sale Off-Sale				
6. CENSUS TRACT NUMBER	9. NO, OF UCENSES ALLOWED IN		10. NO. OF LICENSES EXISTING IN	· — .				
0308.00	ح ا	On-Sale Uff-Sale	- 5	On-Sale Off-Sale				
11. IS THE ABOVE CENSUS TRACT OVERCONCEN Yes, the number of existing licenses		e ratio of licenses to population in the	consus tract exceed the ratio of licenses	to population for the entire county?)				
No, the number of existing licenses is		•						
12. DOES LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY MAINTAI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>					
Yes (Go to Item #13)	No (Go to Item #20)							
13. CAIME REPORTING DISTRICT NUMBER	CRIME REPORTING DISTRICT NUMBER 14. TOTAL NUMBER OF REPORTING		DISTRICTS IS TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES IN ALL REPO					
16. AVERAGE NO. OF OFFENSES PER DISTRICT	17. 120% OF AVERAGE NUMBER C	F OFFENSES	16. TOTAL NUMBER OF DEFENSES IN REPORTING DISTRICT					
19 IS THE PREMISES LOCATED IN A HIGH CRIME		Greater number of reported crimes to	ום ופכיהעיי ום ופכיהעיי בפצופיים ההו הפ	es as octamines from all dime				
reporting districts within the jurisdiction of the local Yes, the total number of offenses in t	·	ceeds the total number in ite	m #17					
No, the total number of offenses in tr	, -							
25 CHECK THE BOX THAT APPLIES (check only or								
a. If "No" is checked in both item #11 and item #19, Section 23958.4 B&P does not apply to this application, and no additional information will be needed on this issue. Advise the applicant to bring this completed form to ABC when filling the application.								
b. If "Yes" is checked in either item #11 or item #19, and the applicant is applying for a non-retail license, a retail bone fide public eating place license, a retail license issued for a hotel, motel or other lodging establishment as defined in Section 25503.15(b) B&P, or a retail license issued in conjuction with a beer manufacturer's license, or winegrower's license, advise the applicant to complete Section 2 and bring the completed form to ABC when filling the application or as soon as possible thereafter.								
c. If "Yes" is checked in either item sale beer license, an on-sale beer a to the local coverning body, or its de ABC in order to process the applica	nd wine (public premises) licens esignated subordinate officer or tion.	se, or an on-sale general (put body to have them complete	ilic premises) license, equise the Section 3. The completed form	e applicant to take this form				
Coverning Body/Designated Subordinate Name: Board of Supervi Sors								
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY								
PREPARED BY (Name of Department Employee;	(A)							
ABC-245 (rev. 01-11)								
	•							

PART 2 - TO BE COMPLETE	ED BY THE APPLICANT	(If box #20b is check	ed)
21. Based on the information	on the reverse, the Dea	cartment may approve y	your application if you can show that public convenience or below the reasons why issuance of another license is justified in
***************************************	سدي دويوندا المحواجيس يصديه دير دي المساسمة فيهجب بسندات المحولية	يب مقالمالماليون هنداريت ديدان هنداريت ديدانيين	
Mark physical section (1997) and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section o			
,			The state of the s
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
المساقة المستقدلين ويوان المنوسومة ويواموانية المرافق الماسانية المرافقة ال		partities for word arms on which with letter in the interpretation for the partition of the contract of the co	
The state of the s			
			·
22. APPLICANT SIGNATURE			:22 CATE SIGNED
PART 3 TO BE COMPLETE			<u> </u>
governing body of the area in days of notification of a comp Please complete items #24 to	which the applicant pre- deted application that pul- de #30 below and certify o	mises are located, or its blic convenience or nec or affix an official seal. o	requires the Department to deny the application unless the local stessignated subordinate officer or body, determines within 90 sessity would be served by the issuance. If attach a copy of the Council or Board resolution or a signed for license would serve as a public convenience or necessity.
24. WILL PUBLIC CONVENIENCE OF NE	CESSITY BE SERVED BY ISSUANCE	CE OF THIS ALCOHOLIC BEVER	AGE LICENSE? See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF DESIRE		i or genial of tublic convenience of	
	,		
-			
			The second secon
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	na o pr avinska konstruktiva koja te Arranjan i pravije i si Baranjan i saj	grade and the commence of the PATPA and the commence of the PATPA and the commence of the comm	. And the state of
	,		
26 CITY/COUNTY OFFICIAL NAME	22: CITY/COUNTY C	PROKETYEE	126 CITY/COUNTY OFFICIAL PHONE NUMBER
29 OTYMOUNTY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE			(30 DATE SIGNED
ABC-245 REVERSE (rev. 01-11)		,	